Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (944)

Route #: 944

Driver: Bus #:

RT-944 FERNBANK SCI CTR AVIATION CAMP (6.24-6.28) M-F 9A-3P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:58 AM  DUNWOODY PARK, 30338 & POINTE PLACE AV, 30338 2 2
08:00 AM 1911 PEELER RD, 30338 1 3
08:10 AM 4777 ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD ,30338 POST CROSSING APTS 2 5
08:12 AM  ASHFORD CENTER PKWY, 30338 @ JEFFERSON PERIMETER APTS 1 6
08:16 AM  ASHFORD CENTER PKWY, 30338 & DUNWOODY VILLAGE WY, 30338 1 7
08:27 AM  TOWN BLVD NE ,30319 & CROSS KEYS DR ,30319 1 8
08:33 AM  CHILDERS RD, 30324 & BUCKHEAD VALLEY LA, 30324 1 9
08:37 AM 1491 DRUID VALLEY DR NE, ATLANTA, GA 30329 @ THE LEGACY APTS 1 10
08:50 AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK SCIENCE CENTER 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 660.A01

EE R I S I I I R I R I R S I R R I R R I O R I T

06/ 20/ 2024 Page 1



Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (945)

Route #: 945

Driver: Bus #:

RT-945 FERNBANK SCI CTR AVIATION CAMP (6.24-6.28) M-F 9A-3P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:55 AM  BRITT RD, 30084 & SCYLER PL, 30084 2 2
08:06 AM  CHESTNUT DR, 30340 & MCCLAVE DR, 30340 1 3
08:18 AM  BOLERO DR, 30341 & BOLERO PASS, 30341 1 4
08:28 AM  ANDERSON PL ,30033 & HUDSON WOODS TRL ,30033 1 5
08:36 AM  CRESTLINE DR, 30345 & CREST OAKS PL, 30345 1 6
08:50 AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK SCIENCE CENTER 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhhkhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkkx**x

End of Run: 660.A02

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhhkhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkkx**x

06/ 20/ 2024 Page 2



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (946)

Route #: 946

Driver: Bus #:

RT-946 FERNBANK SCI CTR AVIATION CAMP (6.24-6.28) M-F 9A-3P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:50 AM  JULIETTE RD, 30083 & STONE MILL DR, 30083 (MARTA STOP) 2 2
07:57 AM  KINGSGATE DR & SAXONY SQ ,30083 WILSHIRE CONDOS* 2 4
08:05 AM 5154 E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30083 (THE POINTE APTS) 1 5
08:14 AM  BROCKETT RD, 30084 & ROMAN CT 1 6
08:21 AM  EAST AV, 30021 & MARKET ST, 30021 1 7
08:21 AM  DEBELLE CT & DEBELLE ST (FOXTRAIL TOWNHOMES) 1 8
08:26 AM 1000 MONTREAL RD ( PARK 1000 APTS) 2 10
08:31 AM N DECATUR RD, 30079 & CREEKVIEW CT, 30079 1 11
08:36 AM  WOODRIDGE DR, 30033 & ALBERTSON CT 1 12
08:40 AM  CLAIRMONT CIR, 30033 & MYRTLE LA, 30033 1 13
08:42 AM  CLAIRMONT RD, 30033 & DESMOND DR, 30033 1 14
08:50 AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK SCIENCE CENTER 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 660.A03

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 20/ 2024 Page 3



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (947)

Route #: 947

Driver: Bus #:

RT-947 FERNBANK SCI CTR AVIATION CAMP (6.24-6.28) M-F 9A-3P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:52 AM  TIDEWATER TRCE ,30087 & WATERS EDGE DR ,30087 3 3
07:57 AM  WOODSTONE DR, 30058 & LONE OAK DR, 30058 1 4
08:03 AM  DESHON BEND CIR & DESHON CREEK DR, 30058 2 6
08:07 AM  STEPHENSON RIDGE, 30087 & STEPHENSON RD, 30087 2 8
08:16 AM ROCKBRIDGE RD, 30083 & ORCHARD DR 1 9
08:23 AM FOREST PATH, 30088 & FOREST EAST DR, 30088 1 10
08:32 AM  JOHN ALDEN RD, 30083 & KINGS TROOP RD, 30083 1 11
08:50 AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK SCIENCE CENTER 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 660.A06

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 20/ 2024 Page 4



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (948)

Route #: 948

Driver: Bus #:

RT-948 FERNBANK SCI CTR AVIATION CAMP (6.24-6.28) M-F 9A-3P

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:46 AM 100 WESLEY STONECREST CIR ,30038 WESLEY STONECREST 1 1
07:57 AM ROCK CHAPEL RD & KNOLL HOLLOW RD, 30058 1 2
08:05 AM LAYTON DR, 30058 & OLD COVINGTON HWY, 30058 1 3
08:13 AM COVENT WY, 30058 & VAUXHALL DR, 30058 1 4
08:25 AM SHERRYDALE LA ,30032 & BROOKCREST CIR ,30032 1 5
08:32 AM COBBS CREEK LA, 30032 & COBBS CREEK COVE, 30032 1 6
08:40 AM KATIE KERR DR ,30030 & CRAIGIE AVE ,30030 1 7
08:50 AM SCHOOL: FERNBANK SCIENCE CENTER 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 660.A07

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 20/ 2024 Page 5



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (949)

Route #: 949

Driver: Bus #:

RT-949 FERNBANK SCI CTR AVIATION CAMP (6.24-6.28) M-F 9A-3P

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:52 AM  ABERDEEN COVE, 30038 & ABERDEEN WY, 30038 1 1
08:00 AM SHIRE DR, 30038 & VALAISE LA, 30038 1 2
08:12 AM EAGLE RISE, 30038 & EAGLES WING CT, 30038 2 4
08:19 AM DOGWOOD FARM RD, 30038 & WOODYHILL DR, 30038 1 5
08:23 AM DOGWOOD FARM RD, 30034 & MAGNOLIA PATH 1 6
08:30 AM 3100 RAINBOW FOREST CIR ,30034 RAINBOW FOREST APTS 1 7
08:35 AM OAK VILLAGE TRL, 30032 & WHITES MILL RD, 30032 1 8
08:50 AM SCHOOL: FERNBANK SCIENCE CENTER 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 660.A08

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 20/ 2024 Page 6



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (950)

Route #: 950

Driver: Bus #:

RT-950 FERNBANK SCI CTR AVIATION CAMP (6.24-6.28) M-F 9A-3P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:54 AM  RIVERVIEW APPROACH, 30294 & CREEK SHOALS CT, 30294 1 1
07:57 AM  ROCKMILL COVE, 30294 & ROCKMILL DR, 30294 1 2
08:10 AM  GRANT FOREST CIR ,30294 & REDWOOD TRCE (NORTH) 3 5
08:19 AM  CLARION DR, 30288 & SHELTER ROCK DR, 30288 1 6
08:32AM  BELVOIR WAY ,30316 & TIMMS CIR ,30316 1 7
08:36 AM  FAYETTEVILLE RD, 30316 & E LAKE FOREST TRC, 30316 2 9
08:50 AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK SCIENCE CENTER 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 660.A09

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

06/ 20/ 2024 Page 7



